Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

10/30/2014
Peak Gain (dBi typ.)
Part Number Explanation
Packaging Style
Termination
Evaluation Board
0.15
0.020 0.004
0.004
P/N
Suffix
+0.1/-0.05
+0.1/-0.05
Operating Temperature
Terminal ConfigurationMechanical Dimensions
Feed
GND
1
20.10
-40 ~ +85 °C
-40 ~ +85 °C +5 ~ +35 °C, Humidity
45~75%RH
18 months max.
Unused product (on T&R)
recommended storage conditions
Storage Period
5500AT07A0900-EB1SMA  (pre-tuned 50ohms with female SMA connector)
Suffix = S
1 2
3 4
L
W
a
b
c
T
4
50ohm Feed line
Matching circuits No Ground (Yellow area)
Ground
2.5
0.3
0.1
0.7
1.7
0.25
3.35  4.7pF
0.5pF
0ohm
Land
Solder Resist
Units: mm
•Attention: Matching circuits and component values will
be different on the client's design, depending on PCB
layout, geometry, etc. It is recommended that the
designer leave available slots for a "pi" (or shunt-series-
shunt) network. The antenna matching network values
you see here are used when antenna is mounted on
Johanson's evaluation board.
• Need help laying out the antenna, want us to review
the design (free!), require the Gerber files for this EVB,
or would like us to obtain the new tuning values of your
PCB (fee may apply)? Go to:
• More antenna support info at:
P/N 5500AT07A0900
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 4
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2014 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved